

STULL 5 PM 3 00 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SEC.S

OF

WESTERN PROPERTY SERVICES, INC.

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That I, the undersigned, a full aged citizen of the United States of America, have this day voluntarily taken the steps necessary for the purpose of forming a corporation under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Idaho and I do hereby certify:

The undersigned, acting as the incorporator of a corporation under the Idaho Business Corporation Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is WESTERN PROPERTY SERVICES, INC..

SECOND: The period of its duration is perpetual.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are as follows:

(a) To own commercial real property and conduct any other legal business.

(b) To exercise generally the powers customarily exercised by business corporations, and particularly the powers provided by the laws of the State of Idaho, referring especially to Section 30-1-4, Idaho Code, in any state in the United States and throughout the world.

(c) To transact any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Idaho Business. Corporation Act.

FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 5,000.

The authorized capital stock of this corporation shall be divided into 5,000 shares of capital stock at the par value of \$1.00 per share, with an aggregate par value of \$5,000.00. Such shares of stock shall be entitled to one (1) vote on all matters, and no preference or restrictions are granted to or imposed upon said shares of stock except that (a) such stock shall be non-assessable and (b) sale or transfer of such stock shall be restricted as set forth in the By-Laws of this corporation.

FIFTH: Provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation are set forth in the By-Laws of this corporation.

SIXTH: The address of the initial registered offices of the corporation is 953 6th Avenue, South, Payette, Idaho, 83661, and the name of the initial registered agent at such address is Donald G. Newman.

SEVENTH: The corporate powers of said corporations shall be vested in a Board of Directors, five (5) in number which shall be elected and chosen as set forth in the By-Laws of this corporation.

The names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their succesors are elected and shall qualify are:

NAME

ADDRESS

DONALD DEAN NEWMAN	991 Strawberry Lane Boise, Idaho 83712
DONALD G. NEWMAN GERALDINE L. NEWMAN	953 6th Avenue South Payette, ID 83661
DONALD LEE KEELER	1809 Amber P.O. Box 7753 Boise, ID 83707

THOMAS ALAN WHITWORTH

991 Strawberry Lane Boise, ID 83712

EIGHTH: The name and address of the incorporator is:

NAME

ADDRESS

DONALD DEAN NEWMAN

991 Strawberry Lane Boise, Idaho 83712

Dated this <u>5</u> day of December, (1988. Wonald

> Incorporator, Donald Dean Newman

STATE OF IDAHO) : 88. County of Ada)

On this 5^{th} day of December, 1988, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Donald Dean Newman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

usar

Notary Public for Idaho Residing at Boise.